
Nottinghamshire Olympic Legacy Fund – Game Changer         APPENDIX 1 
 
Ref Organisation  Project  Proposed 

Award 
Overall 
Project cost £  

Amount 
applied for £ 

G005 Flintham Cricket Club 
 
Club was advised to 
resubmit an 
application in the 
region of £10-20,000 
 

To improve drainage works to the Cricket and 
Football pitches.  An application to Sport 
England Protecting Playing pot and club funds 
will also be used to meet the overall project 
costs. 
 
 

£20,000 £60,000+ £20,000 
 
Original 
request:  
£50,000 

G007 Nottingham Casuals 
Rugby Club 
 
Club was advised to 
provide further 
information on the 
project. 

The funds will be used to extend the changing 
and welfare facilities to the clubhouse, which 
will include new showers and heating system. 
It will double the existing changing rooms and 
will include referees facilities, first aid and 
physio room. 
 
Insufficient information provided in relation to 
how the remaining £270,000 was going to be 
funded / secured. 
 

£0 £320,000 £50,000 

G009 Collingham Cricket 
Club 
 
Club was advised to 
resubmit an 
application in the 
region of £10-20,000 
 
 

Following the recent purchase and 
development of land the club now has two 
cricket pitches at their Collingham ground. In 
order to ensure that the grounds are 
maintained to a quality standard the club would 
like to use the Game Changer award to 
purchase equipment (from an approved ECB 
supplier) to improve the playing surfaces 
further, thus allowing more cricket to be 
played. 

£10,000 £16,750 
 
Original 
project: 
£47,000 

£10,000 
 
Original 
request: 
£41,436 



G020 North Notts Hockey 
Club 
 
Club was advised to 
provide further 
information on the 
proposed relationship 
between the Club 
and Academy. 
 

The grant will be used to buy a share in a new 
international sized hockey pitch with floodlights 
that will be funded in partnership between the 
club and Samworth Church Academy.  A joint 
statement of intent for the partnership between 
the Academy and Club has been submitted. A 
legal partnership agreement will be established 
between the two parties should funding be 
secured. 
 

£48,000 £360,000 £50,000 

G024 Oakmere Golf Club 
 
Club was advised to 
resubmit an 
application in the 
region of £10-20,000 
 

No revised project was submitted following the 
deferral and our request for more information. 
 
 

£0 £75,000 £50,000 

G028 Bingham Rugby Club 
 
Club was advised to 
resubmit an 
application in the 
region of £10-20,000 
 

Refurbish and improve existing changing and 
shower facilities.  The grant will go towards 
electrical work, the installation of new showers, 
new flooring and surrounds. 
 
 

£15,000 £20,000 
 
Original 
project: 
£50,000 

£15,000 
 
Original 
request: 
£40,000 

G050 Oxton Cricket Club 
 
Club was advised to 
resubmit an 
application in the 
region of £10-20,000 

Currently the club sports pavilion is beyond 
repair. In order to maintain cricket at Oxton, 
the club is looking to construct a new pavilion 
on the ground. The funding will contribute to 
the purchases and construction of the new 
pavilion and all associated works.  An 
application to WREN and around £15,000K of 
club funds will also be used to meet the overall 

£15,000 
 

£89,107 £20,000 
 
Original 
request: 
£50,000 



project costs. 
 

G059 Chilwell Manor Golf 
Club 
 
Club was advised to 
resubmit an 
application in the 
region of £10-20,000 
 

To establish a practice facility. The work would 
include drainage and the subsequent 
introduction of a Golfing Academy. 

£15,000 £20,000+ 
 
Original 
project: 
£58,500 

£20,000 
 
Original 
request: 
£50,000 

   £123,000   
 


